

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 456 OF 2012

SMITA PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL BHAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sanina Sheikh, Adv. for
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though the mediation efforts have failed, but in his opinion, the parties may yet resolve their disputes amicably and an opportunity may be given for that purpose.

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection to the above proposal.

List the matter on May 9, 2013.

The parties may explore the possibility of settlement in the meanwhile.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|